## CITY OF FRESNO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

## **AIRPORT FEES**

RESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Fee Description & Unit/Time	Current	Proposed	<u>Amnd</u>
Federal Inspection Station User Fee Per deplaned passenger using the Federal Inspection Station	—14.00	12.00	4 <del>89</del> 526
Fuel Flowage Fee Fresno Yosemite International Airport (per gallon)	0.10		464
General Aviation International Arrivals Clearance Fee Per inspection	150.00		456
<b>Keys</b> (provided to tenants)  Each key over first 6 issued	10.00		500
Landing fee Signatory Commercial Operations			
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/16) Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/17) Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/18) Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/19) Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/20)	<del>2.35</del>	2.44 2.54 2.64 2.75 2.86	526
Minimum per landing	24.48	2.00	500
Non-Signatory Commercial Operations  Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/16)  Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/17)  Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/18)  Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/19)  Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/20)	<del>2.94</del>	3.06 3.18 3.30 3.44 3.57	526
Minimum per landing	30.60		464
Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO) 0 to 7,000 pounds MCGLW* / per landing 7,001 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW* / per landing Over 12,500 pounds MCGLW*	11.08 14.89		464 464
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW*	2.65		464
Late Payment Charge (unless specified otherwise by contract) Per Month - Delinquent invoices / minimum \$1 each calendar month until paid	0.02		
Maintenance Charges (per hour, one hour minimum) Electrician Airport Building Maintenance Technician Airport Operations Specialist Custodian Security Escort Per hour (based upon individual used) Less than one hour	51.06 43.31 41.00 35.22 35.22 - 51.06 No Charge	e	409

## CITY OF FRESNO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

## **AIRPORT FEES**

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	Cr	Dronessed	Amar d
Fee Description & Unit/Time	<u>Current</u>	<u>Proposed</u>	<u>Amnd</u>
Security Reimbursement			440
Signatory Commercial Operations	4.00		
Per enplaned passenger	1.00		
Non-Signatory Commercial Operations			
Per enplaned passenger	1.00		
Commonwiel Assisting Powerit On arctone (CAPO)			
Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO)  Per enplaned passenger	1.00		
Per enplaned passenger	1.00		
Storage and Tie-Down Fees			409
4 to 24 hours:			
Less than 7,500 pounds MCGLW*	3.00		
7,501 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW*	4.20		
12,501 to 20,000 pounds MCGLW*	6.60		
20,001 to 35,000 pounds MCGLW*	10.80		
35,001 to 50,000 pounds MCGLW*	16.80		
50,001 to 80,000 pounds MCGLW*	25.80		
More than 80,000 pounds MCGLW*			
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW*	0.40		
Per Month:			
Less than 7,500 pounds MCGLW*	60.00		
7,501 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW*	84.00		
12,501 to 20,000 pounds MCGLW*	132.00		
20,001 to 35,000 pounds MCGLW*	216.00		
35,001 to 50,000 pounds MCGLW*	336.00		
50,001 to 80,000 pounds MCGLW*	516.00		
More than 80,000 pounds MCGLW*	010.00		
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW*	7.92		
Terminal Conference Room**			409
Daily rate (8:00 am - 5:00 pm)	100.00		
Half Day (8:00 am - 12:00 pm or 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm)	50.00		
Hourly rate (per hour basis)	12.50		
Terminal rent			<del>513</del>
Square foot per year (effective 7/1/16)	<del>43.00</del>	44.72	526
Square foot per year (effective 7/1/17)	10.00	46.51	020
Square foot per year (effective 7/1/18)		48.37	
Square foot per year (effective 7/1/19)		50.30	
Square foot per year (effective 7/1/20)		52.32	
- 4 y ( / / // // // // // // // // // /		0=.0=	

<sup>\*</sup> Maximum Certificated Gross Landing Weight (MCGLW).

<sup>\*\*</sup> Cancellation Policy: A 72-hour notice is required for full refund.